121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survey

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:
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121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

Handshakes with another person

Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total N=490 525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
More often 0% 0% 7% DGH
About the same 33% 2% 31%
Less ofter 31% 30% 20%
Neve 23% 2% 10%
N/A -1 did not do this before the COVID-19 pandemi % 7% 5%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Business travel
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E)
Total N-1015 190
Total (Unweighted) 15
More often aH DiGH
About the same H H
Less ofter aH aH
Neve e
N/A - Idid not do this before the COVID-19 pandemi [
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
tablet, or phone)
G
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total N 190
Total (Unweighted)
More often aH aH
About the same
Less ofter f6
Never E
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 20%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Use outdoor seating at a restaurant
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E)
Total N N=490 525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
More often 25% 20% 20%
About the same 36% 36% 39%
Less ofter 17% 1% 17%
Never 1% 1% 1% 7%
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 12% 1% 13% 8%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Go to workina phvs
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 9 95
Total (Unweighted)
More often G G
About the same
Less ofter
Never
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 8
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
Attend video get-togethers with family and friends
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total N=490 525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
More often 2% 10% aH 8% GH
About the same 28% 2% 20%
Less ofter 2% 18% FH 20%
Never 16% 18% 10%
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 17% 14% 2% 8 13%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
i retail
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E)
Total N=490 525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
More often 25% 7% aH 2% GH
About the same 31% 33% 35%
Less ofter 15% 10% 1%
Never 16% 2% 0%
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 13% 7% 0%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Weara mask in public
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total N-1015 N=490 525 N-308 N-167
Total (Unweighted) 15 N=a25 N=590 80 N-160
More often a% 38% aH % GH
About the same 2% 7% 2%
Less ofter 15% 10% 0%
Never 15% 1% w0
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 2% 3% 2% 1%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Participate in video dating on dating sites
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total N=490 N=525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
More often 1% 0% aH 9% GH
About the same 18% 8% FGH  19%  FGH
Less ofter 7% 6% FGH 7% &h
Never 3% 36% 2%
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 36% 30% ax 8 w% D
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
do vou agree
After i ' beople i in setting.
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E)
Total N N=490 525 N=167
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160
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Agree (Net) 4% s9%  C 50% 63% G 6% e 5% H s0% b 38% 6% M % M 2% M 6% M 38% 6% ar sa% o 50% 0% 38% 0% s5% sa% 0%

Strongly agree 2% 2% 2% 7% o 2% feH 20% 15% 13% 2% m 3w M 18% 16% 1% 8% ar 1% ar 2% 15% 14% 8% v 2% 19% 18%
Somewhat agree 33% e 28% 3% H 31% 36% 35% 25% 38% 39% 4% 5% m 26% 3% 23% 20% 25% 2% 2% 2% 36% 2%
Disagree (Net) 35% 3% 36% 28% 7% 38% a% o % o 28% 2% 38% 35% % U 29% 20% 38% % no 38% 30% 33% 39% 38%
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 19% 14% 17% 2% d 19% 20% 1% 17% 2% 17% 2% 16% 18% 2% 2% 17% 17% 17% 2% 17%
Strongly disagree 7% 16% 7% 14% 9% 15% 2% 2% de 16% 8% 15% 18% 2% 13% 1% 15% 6% NO 2% 13% 16% 16% 2%
Not applicable 1% 7% u% 8 9% 10% 6% 9% 0% DEG 9% a% 0% a% % ik 8% 7% 12% 12% 2% N 10% 13% 7% 13%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
I would be happy to never shake someone's hand ag:
Male Age Female Age Region
Male (B) 35.44(E) 5564 (G) 35.4400) (0 45:54(P) South (T) Midwest (U)
Total N=490 N-167 N-165 . N-gs t N-383 14
Total (Unweighted) N=160 N=172 . . [ N-389
Agree (Net) 8% H 8% ™ 0% oaR 54%
Strongly agree 2% 25% 4% oq 28%
Somewhat agree 26% 2% 2% 26%
Disagree (Net) c 35% s0% D L3 i 2% a%
Somewhat disagree c 19% 2% 2% 20%
Strongly disagree 16% 2%  Def Def i o a% 3% nop 2% s
Not applicable 7% 3% i na 5% 2% % s1u
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Iplanto imes a ve i i
Gender Male Age Female Age Regi
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 18340 4554 1K) 65+ (M) 1834 (N (0 45:54(P) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) West (V)
Total N=539 N-295 N-243 131 105 82 v N=98 62 v N2 v N-100 . N3t [t 102 N-192 N-128
Total (Unweighted) N-232 N-278 N-117 [ - N-100 [ . N e N-131 . N5t [t N-190 N-103
Agree (Net) s9%  C a% aH 6% GH aH 17% s9%  Lm 8% v 6% s1%  ar a 39% 15% 53% a%
Strongly agree 30% 2% &h 3% oGH DGH 8% 2% s5% 1M 0% 19% 2% 7% v % v 15%
Somewhat agree 0% o 20% fGH o 28%  Gh 9% 3% L 7% 6% 3% o 7% 8% 25% 26%
Disagree (Net) 2% 29% £ 2% 2% f £ S 8% K % K 26% 28% 38% 25% % s
Somewhat disagree 13% 1% 15% 6% 18% 7% 3w M 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% %t
Strongly disagree 1% 18% 9% 5% e 19% 15% 1% I« % 18% 18% 33% 8% 17% 17%
Not applicable 7% 0% 8 13% s1%  DEF S%  DEF 8% 10% K s6% LK 2% 23% 3% an% 28% 2% 2%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
Iwould ix of in-offi
Gender Male Age Female Age Re
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 18340 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N 45:54(P) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) West (V)
Total 9 N=295 43 N-131 [T 2 Nog * N2t . N2 e N-100 N3t [t N-192 N-128
Total (Unweighted) N-232 N-117 . [ - N-100 - . N e N-131 N5t [t N-190 N-103
Agree (Net) 7% 7% GH 53% 7% 52% %R 0% 31% 6% 72%
Strongly agree 30% 3% H h 28% 7% 16% % o 2% ax% 3% 26%
Somewhat agree 7% 39% 25% 5% 36% % aq 3% 7% 31% %t
Disagree (Net) 20% 15% 7% oer 20% ok 18% 1% 18% % No 20% 18%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 1% dh 1% 2% 6% 8% 0% 9% 0%
Strongly disagree 9% 6% 9% der oEF 9% 0% I« %k 8% 1% 4% NoPa 1% 9% 0%
Not applicable 13% 1% 25%  Der 1% De 8% 26% 0% 1 13% 2% 23% 18% 1% 10%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
o S .
Female Age Region
Total (A) 3544 (E) (0 45:54(P) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N=539 N-131 . Nea3 . N-192 16 N-128
Total (Unweighted) - . - N N5t -
Agree (Net) foH POR  a7%
Strongly agree Gh a %
Somewhat agree c h nPr 19%
Disagree (Net) e K 18%
Somewhat disagree 1%
Strongly disagree & km 6% NoPg
Not applicable e e 3% NO o 1% 2% 2%
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
o S .
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 65+ (M) 183400 35.44(0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N N=490 N=525 167 N-165 N-152 . 76 v N9 v N-156 2 - Negs  t 6 - N-115 83 N-383 N-235
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160 N-172 N-156 . N7t . N-102 N-224 . [ N-101 N-389 N-204
Agree (Net) 4% 52% G 61% G G % 6%  Lm w 6% 38% 6% ar R 7% R R 2% 3% 55%
Strongly agree 2% 7% GH 3% GH H 15% 2% M oo 7% 3% R 28% 20% 25% 7%
Somewhat agree 31% 26% H 7% 28% % i 26% 31% 9% R R 9% R R 12% 28% 28%
Disagree (Net) 2% 2% 29% % Def 28% 25% 2% s1% UK 36% 30% 7% 7% 2% 30%
Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 17% 16% 9% % i 8% 1% 2% Ik 17% 15% 2% 16% 12%
Strongly disagree 18% 7% 12% 2%  DEf % 6% 15% 7% k1% 1% 13% (% N u 16% 18%
Not applicable 14% 15% 9% d % 0 DEFG 8% 10% 14% 15% % 1 % 1% 0 N 31%  Nopa 15% 15%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Regi
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N 35.44(0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) West (V)
Total N=490 N=525 0 N-167 N-165 N=152 N R . N9 v N-156 . Negs  t 6 - N-115 N-383 N-235
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-380 N-160 N-100 N-172 N-156 . . . N-102 N-224 [ Ne3 v N-108 N-101 N-389 N-204
Agree (Net) s C 36% 61%  fGH  s%  GH 8% GH 26% 6% Lw i ™ 2% s5% R % ar 0% v 16% 17% a3% a%
Strongly agree 0% 20% 0% GH 2% GH 3! G % h 0% M ™ ™ ™ 1% % ar 2% v 2% ar 9% 7% 26% 19%
Somewhat agree 2% 16% 0% FGH  27%  foH 1% 8% 7% KM 3% KM 1% 9% 1% 2% v 1% a 18% 7% 10% 7% 2%
Disagree (Net) 15% 13% 2% 14% 7% 1% h 2% M 1% 12% 15% 8% 9% PR e e 2% ux e 7% 15% 15%
Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 0% H 7% h 5% a% 9% 6% 9% 3% a% 0% R 8% oR 1% 5% i 0% 7% a%
Strongly disagree 9% 8% % 7% 2% 0% F 6% 1% kM 6% 3% 1% a% 0% 0% 2% 0% 7% 8% 1%
Not applicable 2% 2% 8 18% % d a5% D 60%  DEf 7%  DEFG 9% 13% % i 0% L TI% UKL 26% a% oo 8% N 0% NO 6% NOp a% %
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
i i v coVID-19 par
Male Age Regi
Total (A) 35.44(E) 5564 (G) 65+ (M) 65+ (R) South (T) West (V)
Total N-165 . . N-115 N-383 2235
Total (Unweighted) N=172 N N .
Agree (Net) 80% o [ | [ o
Strongly agree 55% DeG i i [ o
Somewhat agree c 25%
Disagree (Net) h % H ™ a
Somewhat disagree 9% ™ a a
Strongly disagree h 0% h ™ m v s
Not applicable 1%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
; i oublic ideli tafter
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 5564 (G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 65+ (M) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N N=490 N=525 N-167 N-165 N-152 . 76 v N=99 . Negs t 6 - N-115 83 N-383 N-235
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160 N-172 N-156 . N7t N-102 . Nee3 v N-101 N-389 N-204
Agree (Net) 79% 80% 74% 80% e 74% 83% 83% a% o o % o 76% 79%
Strongly agree 52% 55% 51% 51% 0% 63% 62% 8% 57% 52% 5a%
Somewhat agree 7% 25% 23% 29% % m 20% 2% % o 2% 2% 25%
Disagree (Net) 19% 18% 2% b 19% 2% 7% 13% Nk 16% 16% 14% 2% 10%
Somewhat disagree 0% C 5% FH u% % 16% a% 8% PR 1% 3% 1% 9% 0% v a%
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 13% 13% 7% 14% 5% 14% 13% 13% 6% 1% B% s
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% a% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

Handshakes with another person

Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 308
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 92 a5 6 2 2
About the same 207 162 135 85 52
Less often 306 150 156 105 8
Never 265 13 152 69 31
N/A - I did not do this before the COVID-19 pandemi 56 20 36 2 8
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Business travel
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 525 308 167
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 7 a7 31 2 32
About the same 188 21 67 69 6
Less often 135 7 61 63 30
Never m 21 151 &7 31
N/A- I did not do this before the COVID-19 pandemi 342 127 216 61 2
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
tablet, or phone)
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 525 308 167
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 234 m 124 89 53
About the same 256 141 15 64 6
Less often 157 7 7 ) 2
Never 168 7 % 58 13
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 199 88 m 3 2
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Use outdoor seating at a restaurant
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 525 308
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 277 12 158 &7 a9
About the same 363 175 189 109 65
Less often 141 8 58 a9 2
Never 13 54 60 o 12
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 121 55 66 31 13
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Go to workin a physical office fulkt
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 108
Total (Unweighted) 510 22 278 21 17
More often 136 7 63 51 34
About the same 229 138 o1 75 s8
Less often % 50 a4 a2 2
Never a0 2 18 19 8
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 40 2 2 12 10
* Table Base: EMPLOYED
Attend video get-togethers with family and friends
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 490 525 308 167
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 202 102 100 7 a7
About the same 263 138 125 82 8
Less often 200 103 o7 7 33
Never 7 95 a7 17
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 177 68 108 2 2
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
i retail
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 525 308
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 268 123 144 m 54
About the same 23 150 173 101 59
Less often 130 7 54 36 2
Never 141 7 ) a3 15
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 154 6 % 18 14
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Weara mask in public
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 490 525 308
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 308 200 108 156 0
About the same m 128 144 7 a0
Less often 175 7 9 a5 15
Never 149 7 7 2 2
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 21 13 8 9 2
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Participate in video dating on dating sites
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 490 525 308 167
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
More often 100 54 6 8 32
About the same 131 % a1 69 2
Less often 64 33 ) 39 2
Never 358 167 101 104 a4
N/A- I haven't done this during the COVID-19 pande 362 147 216 8 a7
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
do vou agree.
After i ' beople f requi setting.
nder
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E)
Total 1015 525 308
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160
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Male Age
4554 1K)

7 .
37 .

13

1

19

2

o

Male Age
4554 1K)

7 .
37 .

2

2

9

2

2

Male Age
4554 1K)

7 .
37 .
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37 .
2

2

3

1n

7

Male Age
4554 1K)
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4554 1K)
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37 .
2

2

4

13

1n

Male Age
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7

37 .

Male Age
4554 1K)
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37 .

il

10

4

2

2
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37 .

5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9

64 . 102

4 3

35 38

2 2

17 2

1 6
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. 9
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3 o

19 6

7 8

2 30
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5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9

64 . 102

1 15

15 2

6 2

15 7

23 2

5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9

64 . 102

13 23

2 a1

15 14

13 i

1 2

5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 2

32 . 1

6 2

31 4

7 4

3 o

2 3

5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9

64 . 102

n 7

15 34

2 15

2 13
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5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9

64 . 102

B 17

2 2

2 2

19 13

18 2

5564 (L) 65+ (M)
. 9
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19 2

23 35

15 2

2 8

1 4
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1 1
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2 2
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1834 (N)

224

Female Age
3544 (0) 45:54(P)
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34 30
4 13
7 10
10 10
Female Age
35.44(0) 45:54(P)
a3 .
60 . 35 .
15 10
2 2
8 B
4 3
9 B
Female Age
3544 (0) 45:54(P)
. s .
9 . 63 .
2 1
2 2
9 10
2 10
15 2
Female Age
35.44(0) 45:54(P)
. s .
% . 63 .
2 2
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8 3
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2 a0
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" .
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Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

207
27

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

Northeast (5)

207
2
2
9
60
68

Northeast (5)

207

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

South (T)

130

South (T)

389

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)

West (V)
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200



Agree (Net) 552 289 264
Strongly agree 20 104 16
Somewhat agree 33 185 147

Disagree (Net) 351 165 187
Somewhat disagree 184 8 98
Strongly disagree 168 79 89

Not applicable 1 36 75

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.

I would be happy to never shake someone's hand again.

Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 1015 490 525

Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590

Agree (Net) 551 27 304
Strongly agree 304 127 177
Somewhat agree 27 120 127

Disagree (Net) 408 21 187
Somewhat disagree 21 134 98
Strongly disagree 177 87 %

Not applicable 55 2 33

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.

Iplanto i

Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total

Total (Unweighted) 510 22 78

Agree (N 277 175 102
Strongly agree 144 % 55
Somewhat agree 133 8 8

Disagree (Net) 141 7 70
Somewhat disagree 63 37 2
Strongly disagree 78 3 a4

Not applicable 21 a9 7

* Table Base: EMPLOYED

Iwould

Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total

Total (Unweighted) 510 22 278

Agree (Net) 358 1% 161
Strongly agree 166 87 7
Somewhat agree 192 109 8

Disagree (Net) 106 59 a7
Somewhat disagree 55 3 20
Strongly disagree 51 2 2

Not applicable 75 39 35

* Table Base: EMPLOYED

Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 539 205 23

Total (Unweighted) 510 22 78

Agree (Net) 327 185 143
Strongly agree 146 7 75
Somewhat agree 181 13 68

Disagree (Net) 144 81 62
Somewhat disagree 7 37 35
Strongly disagree 7 a 2

Not applicable 67 2 38

* Table Base: EMPLOYED

ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 1015 490 525

Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590

Agree (N 541 266 276
Strongly agree 253 13 140
Somewhat agree 288 153 135

Disagree (Net) 325 156 169
Somewhat disagree 151 70 81
Strongly disagree 175 8 89

Not applicable 148 68 80

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.

ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 1015 525

Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590

Agree (Net) a5 258 188
Strongly agree 27 144 103
Somewhat agree 198 14 85

Disagree (Net) 142 76 66
Somewhat disagree 59 2 2
Strongly disagree 8 a3 a0

Not applicable a8 156 m

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.

i by law after
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 1015 490 525

Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590

Agree (Net) 831 407 a3
Strongly agree 595 275 320
Somewhat agree 25 132 103

Disagree (Net) 168 76 o1
Somewhat disagree 78 a3 35
Strongly disagree % £ 57

Not applicable 7 6 1n

* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS

i itafter
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)

Total 1015 490 525

Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590

Agree (N 808 386 3
Strongly agree 545 254 201
Somewhat agree 263 132 131

Disagree (Net) 188 95 93
Somewhat disagree 76 a9 27
Strongly disagree 12 4 66

Not applicable 19 8 n

* Table Base:

U.S. RESPONDENTS.

18:34(0)

21

18:34(0)

21

18:34(0)
108

21
134

18:34(0)

380
199

109
88
a0
8
2

1834 (0)

18:34(0)
308

380

239

158

82

6

33

31

4

1834 (0)

380
23
160

3544 (E)

35.44(E)

17

3544 (E)

160

3544 (E)

160

3544 (E)
167

160
134

3544 (E)

160
123

554 (F)

g2y

Age

554 (F)

o .

4554 (F)

4554 (F)

4554 (F)

100
134
89
a5
2

55:64(G)
165

55:64(G)

55:64(G)
82

7
2
6

2
a0
15
2
1

55:64(G)

172

55:64(G)

55:64(G)
165

172
132

55:64(G)

172
131

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

65+ (H)
2

5

2
7
4
4
9
3
B
7

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

65+ (H)

18340

18340
156

%
35

18340

156
13

35.4400)

57
59
31
2
13
8
B
4

35.4400)
57

58
2

35.4400)

Male Age
4554 1K)
7 .

Male Age
4554 1K)

Male Age
4554 1K)

Male Age
4554 1K)
62 .

Male Age
4554 1K)
7 .
37 .
8

2

19

17

6

n

1n

Male Age
4554 1K)
7 .
37 .
a3

33

10

9

7

2

23

Male Age
4554 1K)
7 .

37 .

Male Age
4554 1K)

37 .

5564 (L)

32

5564 (L)

5564 (L)

5564 (L)

64
2
2

5564 (L)

64
60
38
2
1
8

1n
o

65+ (M)
2
1

65+ (M)

65+ (M)
2

14

65+ (M)
9

102
37

65+ (M)
9

1834 (N)

1834 (N)

1834 (N)

224

55

1834 (N)

1834 (N)

224
129

35.44(0)

3544 (0)

35.44(0)

Female Age
45:54(P)
86 .

Female Age
45:54(P)

a3 .

35 .

17

Female Age
45:54(P)
a3 .

35 .
2

12

8

8

B

3

15

Female Age
45:54(P)

Female Age
45:54(P)
86 .

13 15

2 2

a1 a4

18 2

2 2

1 2

5564 (Q) 5+ (R)

86 . 15

108 101

a4 56

2 34

2 2

a0 50

13 2

2 2

2 9

5564 (Q) 65+(R)

a1 . 1 -

s 2

B 1

2 1

10 4

2 o

8 4

15 s

5564 (Q) 65+(R)

33 . 1 .

a1 . 1n -

19 3

13 o

6 3

1n B

6 o

B B

4 2

5564 (Q) 65+(R)

33 . 1 .

a1 . 1 -

1n 4

2 3

8 1

12 4

7 o

5 4

n 2

5564 (Q) 65+(R)
" .

108 101

a2 36

15 2

2 1

30 a3

15 1

1 2

1 36

5564 (Q) 65+(R)

108 101

1 2

7 8

6 2

2 8

4 o

H 8

60 &7

5564 (Q) 65+(R)

86 . 15

108 101

7 o7

55 80

2 17

9 15

o i

9 8

1 2

5564 (Q) 65+(R)
108 101

7 %

6 66

2 30

13 15

2 1

1n 15

2 3

10 209 16 17
51 86 a0 a3
59 123 7 7
55 125 82 89
31 65 8 a0
2 60 35 8
18 8 15 2
egion
Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
183 383 214 235
207 389 25 200
105 205 19 21
62 107 67 68
a3 98 52 54
7 162 89 &7
6 7 58 50
2 8 31 37
8 15 B 2
Region
Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
192
109 19 108 103
56 102 66 52
38 54 33 19
1 a9 33 33
17 a7 2 a4
i 15 15 23
8 2 15 2
2 a3 18 31
Region
Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
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8 2 15 il
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15 8 13 9
2 a4 2 35
2 9 2 B



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survey

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:

Segment Definitions
Total

Less than $50K
S50K - $74.9K
S$75K - $99.9K
S100K+

HS or Less
Some College
College Grad+
Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
Homeowner
Renter
Married

Not married
White

AA

Hispanic

Weighting
Total

Qualified Only
None

All

Total Answering
95 /90 (z-test)

,B-E,F-H,1J,KL,MN,OP,QR,S-U

(12/18/20 - 12/21/20)

(ALL) n=1015
(Q2157.r4 n=305
(Q2157.r5 n=164
(Q2157.r6' n=131
(Q2157.r7 n=329
(Q2146.r7 n=389
(Q2146.r4 n=282
(Q2146.r5 n=203
(netEmplo n=539
(netEmplo n=476
(Q2141.ch n=384
(Q2141.ch n=631
(netParentn=312
not (netPa n=703
(netHomel n=692
(netHomel n=275
(netMarSt n=472
(netMarSt n=543
not (Q217' n=618
not (Q217' n=111
(Q2175.r1 n=160

Q121820p nweight.Q121820prop.val



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

Handshakes with another person

Total (A)
Total 1015
Total (Unweighted] N=1015
More often 9%
About the same 29%

Less often 30%

Never
N/A -1 did not do this before the COVID-19 pandemic 5%

* Table Base:
Business travel

to do each

Household Income
Less than $50K (B $50K - $74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)

U.5. RESPONDENTS.

Household Income

$100k+ (E)

Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 N=305 N-164 N-131 N=329
Total (Unweighted] N=473 N=184 N=104 N=170
More often 6% 7% 2% 13% 8D
About the same 13% n% B 18% 2% B
Less ofter 13% 7% 14% 8%
Never % € 8% 9% € 15%
N/A -1 did not o this before the COVID-19 pandemic 33% 37% 36% 20%
* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.
during i v do each of the
tablet, or phone)
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 = =164 =131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often 23% 25% 21% 7% 7% d
About the same 25% 22% 23% 2% b 20%
Less often 15% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Never 17% % e % e 13% 1%
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 20% 7% 2% 23% 7%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Use outdoor seating at a restaurant
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total 1015 N=305 N=164 N=131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) 1015 N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often 27% 2% D 7% D 13% 3% 8D
About the same 36% 30% 35% 61%  BCE 32%
Less often 14% 12% 16% 12% 16%
Never 1% 18%  DE 2% e 8% 6%
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 12% 15% e 1% 6% 8%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Go to work in a physical office full-time
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=539 N=127 NegO  t N8Ot N=230
Total (Unweighted) N=510 N=204 Noa ot Neg4 t N-123
More often 25% 22% 24% 30% 27%
About the same 43% 42% 43% 42% 43%
Less often 7% 15% 14% 14% 20%
Never 7% 3% e 2% e 5% %
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 7% 8% 7% % 7%
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Attend video get-togethers with family and friends
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=305 N=164 N=131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often 2% D 0% D 9% % D
About the same 24% 26% 25% 32%
Less often 16% 14% 2% 2% ¢
Never 17% 2% & % e 15% 1%
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 17% %€ 19% € 9%  BE 9%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
ickup for le.£., reta,
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 =305 N=164 N=131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often 26% % o 2% D 9% 36 D
About the same 32% 26% 6% b % se 31%
Less often 13% 9% 12% 6% b 14%
Never 18% 13% 1% 12%
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 15% 7% e 14% 0% € 10%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Wear amaskin public
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total =305 N=164 N=131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often a6% D % o 21% 9% D
About the same 27% 23% 9% bce 24%
Less often 12% 19% b 2% B 7%
Never 15% 12% 15% 16% 8% b
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 2% 2% 3% % 2%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Participate in video dating on dating sites
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 N=305 N=164 N=131 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
More often 10% 0% o % % 16%  bD
About the same 13% 9% 13% 15% % 8
Less often 6% 9% c % 6% 6%
Never 35% a0% € % € 32% 20%
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 36% 32% 36% 3% b 32%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
: do vou agree

After the COVID-19 pandemic ends. | will onl shake hands with

HS or Less (F)

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=404

3% GH

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=

2%

18%

16%

0% H
23%

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=404

5% H

HS or Less (F)

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=404

HS or Less (F)
=389

N:
N:

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=

% GH
26%

14%

1%

3% h

HS or Less (F)
N=389
N=

9%

12%

8% &
36%

36%

Education

Some College () College Grads (H)

Education
Some College ()~ College Grad+ (H)
N=282 N=203

N=248

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

22%

0%

13%

18%

18%

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

22%

39%

15%

1B%

1%

College Grads (H)

Education
Some College (G)
N=150

N-123

21%

50%

16%

6%

8%

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

18%

22%

18%

0% H

21%

College Grads (H)

Education
Some College (G)

Education

Some College (G) ~ College Grad+ (H)

Education
Some College (G)
N=282
N=248

Yes (i)

Yes (i)
N=s39

Yes (i)
=539

Yes (i)

Yes (i)
=539

Yes (i)

Yes (1)
=539

Yes (i)

Yes (i)
=539

Employed
No ()
N=476

=505

Employed
No ()
N=476
N=505

Yes (K)

Yes ()

Yes ()

Yes ()

Children in HH

Children in HH
No (L)

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes ()

N=312 N=703
N=720

N 3%

N 15%

N 1%

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)

N=312 N=703
N=295 N=720

EE I 19%

0% 0 23%

14% 16%

13% 18%

10% 2% M

Yes (M)

N=244 N=295
N=209 N=301
ECT 16%

36% a8% M
15% 19%

5% 9%

8% 7%

=z

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)

N=312 N=703
N=295 N=720

3% N 22%

34% 31%

13% 13%

12% 15%

6% 19% M

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)

N=312 N=703
N=295 N=720

2% N %

m% N 1%

% 5%

30% B/ m
20% 3% M

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P
N=692

N
9%

31%

31%

25%

3%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
8% 5%

18% 2%
14% 12%
24% 30%
36% 30%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
=692 N=275

N=650 N=315

23% 22%

27% 23%

15% 7%

14% 22%

21% 16%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
28% 24%

36% 38%
15% 12%
9% 13%
1% 13%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)

N=148
N=313 N-172
9% o 19%
43% 46%
7% 19%
5% 9%
7% 7%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
19% 22%

25% 27%
21% 7%
16% 19%
18% 15%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
25% 31%

34% 28%
14% 10%
12% 19%
15% 13%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
=692 N=275

N=650 N=315

37% a3%

28% 25%

19% 15%

15% 15%

1% 3%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
1% 7%

13% 12%
6% 7%

31% 45%
9% P 28%

o

Married (Q)

Married (Q)
(=472
N=430

Marital Status

Not married (R)

Marital Status

Not married (R)

Marital Status
)

Not married (R)

Marital Status

Not married (R)

Marital Status
)

Not married (R)
N=283

N=290

22%

4%

16%

9%

8%

Marital Status

Not married (R)

N=sgs
18%
25%
20%
18%
18%

Marital Status
)

Not married (R)

N=sgs
27%
33%
9%
16%
15%

Marital Status

Not married (R)

N=sgs
%
27%
14%
15%
3%

Marital Status
)

Not married (R)

N=sgs
9%

% a
8%

35%

31%

White ()

White ()
N=618

White (5)

White ()
N=618
N=730
27%

White ()
N=319
N=361

42%

White ()

White ()

White ()

2% T

White ()

Race/Ethnicity
m

s
Race/Ethnicity.

Aam

N-111

N93 ot

6%

16%

14%

37%

27%
Race/Ethnicity.

aam
Race/Ethnicity.
m

s

Race/Ethnicity.
m

=56 *

[

15%

36%

24%

12%

12%
Race/Ethnicity.
m

2% s

17%

21%

15%

6% o

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

s
Race/Ethnicity.
aam
s

Hispanic (U)

Hispanic (U)
N-160

26%

2% s




Total (A)
Total
Total (Unweighted)
Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Not apolicable

*Table Base:
Iwould be happy to never shake someone's hand again.

U.S. RESPONDENTS.

Less than $50K (B)
N=305

N=473

57%

5%

32%

30%

13%

18%

13%

Total (A) Less than $50K (B)
Total N=1015 =305
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473
Agree (Net) 54% 56%
Strongly agree 30% % 0
Somewhat agree 24% 25%
Disagree (Net) 0% 37%
Somewhat disagree 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 17% 16%
Not apolicable 5% 7% il
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)
Total N=539 7
Total (Unweighted) N=510 N=204
Agree (Net) s51% a2%
Strongly agree 27% 23%
Somewhat agree 25% 19%
Disagree (Net) 26% EEO I
Somewhat disagree 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 14% u% &
Not apolicable 2% 20%
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Iwould prefer a mix of in-offi covID-
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)

$50K - $74.9K (€)

$50K - $74.9K (€)

$50K-$74.9K ()
= .

N=94

$50K - $74.9K (€)
o *

Household Income
§75K - $99.9K (D)
N=131

N-104

54%

15%

39%

38%

20%

18%

8%

Household Income
§75K - $99.9K (D)
N=131
N-104
o a5%
d 19%
e 26%
53%  aC
29%
2% C
2%

Household Income
$75K - $99.9K (D)
Nt N
. Neg4 t

a0%

20%

2%

26%

8%

19% e
e BV

Household Income
§75K - $99.9K (D)

Total =8
Total (Unweighted) Noa e .
Agree (Net) 62%
Strongly agree 33%
Somewhat agree 29%
Disagree (Net) & 17%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree [ 7%
Not apolicable % € 3
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
Total N=539 N=127 NegO  t N8Ot
Total (Unweighted) N=510 N=204 Noa o Neg4 t
Agree (Net) 61% 55% 52% a8%
Strongly agree 27% 2% 20% 12%
Somewhat agree 34% 30% 32% 35%
Disagree (Net) 27% 20% 27% 32%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 7% 1%
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 10% 21%
Not apolicable 13% 1% € a% € % €
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
i o ) iends.
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
Total 1015 5 4
Total (Unweighted) N=473 N=184 N-104
Agree (Net) s6%  C a0% a7%
Strongly agree 6% 0 0% 9%
Somewhat agree 0% o 20% 7% C
Disagree (Net) 26% aa%  8E EV
Somewhat disagree 1% 2% Be 18%
Strongly disagree 15% 21% 20%
Not apolicable 8% € 1% € 6% e

*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Total (A)

Total N=1015

Total (Unweighted) N=1015

Agree (Net) aa%
Strongly agree 24%
Somewhat agree 20%

Disagree (Net) 14%
Somewhat disagree 6%
Strongly disagree 8%

Not apolicable a2%

*Table Base:

Less than $50K (B)
N=305

N=473

ag% 4

28%

20%

5%

5%

% c

37%

U.S. RESPONDENTS.
covID-

$50K - $74.9K (€)

Household Income
§75K - $99.9K (D)

§

Household Income

Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
Total N=1015 N=305 N=164 N=131
Total (Unweighted) N=473 N=184 N-104
Agree (Net) 80% 85% 83%
Strongly agree 58% 65% 56%
Somewhat agree 2% 20% 27%
Disagree (Net) 18% 14% 16%
Somewhat disagree 6% 9% 7%
Strongly disagree 2% c 5% 9%
Not apolicable 2% e 1% %
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Household Income
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K - $99.9K (D)
Total N=1015 5 4
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473 N-184 N-104
Agree (Net) 80% 80% 8% 79%
Strongly agree 54% 5% D 6% D 4%
Somewhat agree 26% 23% 22% 3% Be

$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
=329 N=389
N=170 N=404
54% 56%
24% 21%
30% 35%
38% 31%
2% B 15%
14% 16%
8% 13%
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
=329 N=389
N=170 N=404
56% 52%
6% O 26%
20% 26%
1% 38%
21% 2%
20% 15%
3% 0% e
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
N=230 N=165
N-123 N-162
66%  BCD  47%
7% 80 23%
29% 25%
19% 35%
1% 14%
8% 22%
15% 7%
HS or Less (F)

$100k+ (E)

$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
=230 N=165
N-123 N-162

73% 8D s6%

8% 8D 24%

35% 31%

24% 20%

13% 12%

12% 17%

3% 15%
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
N=329 N=389
N=170 N=404

63% 52%

3% 8O 24%

27% 28%

30% 30%

14% 12%

16% 18%

7% 7%
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
=329 N=389
N=170 N=404

a6% a3%

25% 24%

21% 20%

14% 17%

6% 7%

9% c 10%

a0% 0%
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
N=329 N=389

N=170 N=404

80% 81%

56% 58%

24% 23%

20% 16%

10% 5%

10% 10%

% 3% h
$100k+ (E) HS or Less (F)
N=329 N=389
N=170 N=404

78% 79%

54% 52%

24% 27%

Education

Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)

Yes (i)

G

Education

Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Yes (I}

Education
Some College (G)
N=150
N-123

Yes (i)

Education
Some College (G)

N=150

College Grads (H)  Ves (I}

Education
Some College (G)
N=150

N-123

55%

20%

35%

30%

14%

16%

15%

Yes (i)
=539

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

as%

21%

Yes (i)

Education

Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I}

Education

Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I}
N:

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

74% 8% o« 80%
50% 56% 55%
24% 28% 25%

Yes (i)

Employed

Employed

Children in HH
Yes () No(t)

Children in HH
Yes () No(t)

Children in HH
Yes () No (L)

Children in HH
Yes () No (L)

1

Children in HH
Yes () No(t)

Children in HH
Yes () No(t)

Yes (M)
N=312
N=295
61%
38%
24%
36%
0%
7%
3%

2
1

Yes (M)
N=312
N=295
57%

Yes
N=312
N=295

53%
25%

Parent of Child Under 18

N=703
N=720
N 51%
N 19%
33%
36%
18%
18%
3% M

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Parent of Child Under 18
N No (N)

N=295
N=301

N 0%

N 17%
23%
% M
14%
17%
2% M

Parent of Child Under 18

Parent of Child Under 18
N No (N)

N=703
N=720

=z

Parent of Child Under 18

=z

Parent of Child Under 18
N No (N)

N=703
N=720
80%
54%
26%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=275

N=650 N=315

54% 57%

20% 26%

34% 31%

36% 31%

20% 14%

16% 16%

10% 13%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
54% 59%

30% 32%

25% 27%

42% 35%

24% 19%

17% 16%

% 6%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=363 N=148
N=313 N-172
7% P a2%

30% 22%

27% 20%

23% 30%

1% 13%

12% 17%

20% 28%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)

N-14

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
=363 N=148
N=313 N-172
65% P 52%
2% ¢ 17%
33% 34%
27% 25%
14% 12%
13% 12%
8% 24%
Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
53% 54%
8% o 20%
25% 33%
32% 31%
16% 13%
16% 18%
14% 16%
Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=275
N=650 N=315
39% 55%
21% 32%
18% 2%
13% 14%
6% 5%
7% 9%
ag% P 31%
Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N: N:
N=315
80%
59%
21%
18%
8%
10%
2%
Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
80% 80%
54% 53%
26% 26%

o

oo

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=sgs
57%
24%
33%
32%
7%
16%
1%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=472
N=430 N=sgs
54% 55%
31% 20%
23% 26%
42% 39%
2% 24%
20% 15%
% 6%
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=283
N=290
R a2%
3 17%
25%
3 a
13%
0% a
25%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=256 3
N=220
71%
35%
36%
16%
1%
5% a
13%
Marital Status
) Not married (R)
N=283
N=290
R 5%
3 17%
36%
2% a
13%
19%
15%
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=543
N=sgs
51%
R 20%
31%
33%
14%
19%
15%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=472
N=430 N=sgs
32% sa%  Q
19% 2% a
13% 2% Q
10% 8% a
6% 6%
% 2% a
s8% R 29%
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=543
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
2 N=543
N=430 N=sgs
81% 79%
57% 51%
24% 28%

White ()

White ()
N=618
N=730
53%

28%

25%

White ()
N=319
N=361

White ()

N=319

White ()
N=319
N=361

White (5)
N=618
N=730
a9%

22%

28%

34%

7%

17%

16%

White ()

White (5)

N=618
N=730

White ()
N=618
N=730
81%

52%

29%

Race/Ethnicity
m anic (U)
st
Race/Ethnicity.
m Hispanic (U)
u
s
Race/Ethnicity.
aam
Nes6 ot
[
57%
19%
7% s
22%
9%
13%
v 2%
Race/Ethnicity.
m

su
Race/Ethnicity.
m
=56 *
Nedg t
72%
23%
9% s
15%
7%
7%
14%
Race/Ethnicity.
aam
T
Race/Ethnicity.
m Hispanic (U)
s
s
v
Race/Ethnicity.
m
Race/Ethnicity.
aam Hispanic (U)
60
. N-106
72%
59%
v 13%




Disagree (Net) 19% 18% 15% 21% 21% 7% 5% 7% 20% 7% 21% 7% 22% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 18% 14% 26%

Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% %L 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 14%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 8% 1% 13% 10% 6% f 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 12% 1% 1% 12% 12% 10% 1% 7% 12%
Not applicable: 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% % eH 1% % % % % 3% K % 3% m 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

to do each
Handshakes with another person
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College ()~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1,015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 476 384 631 312 703 692 275 472 543 618 111
Total (Unweighted] 1015 a73 184 104 170 404 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 430 585 730 93 . 106
More often 9 20 19 13 34 33 25 14 73 19 55 37 53 39 64 23 50 4 67 4 1
About the same 297 68 a5 s 109 110 8 63 162 135 104 193 8 208 215 75 144 153 201 2 36
Less often 306 8 52 40 109 101 % 7 165 141 110 19 % 215 218 82 152 154 174 50 56
Never 265 102 a2 28 67 116 64 51 120 145 97 167 69 19 171 7 14 150 147 30 51
N/A -1 did not do this before the COVID-19 pandemic 56 32 4 5 9 29 18 4 19 37 18 38 1 45 23 2 12 a4 29 7 6
* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.
Business travel
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1,015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 476 384 631 312 703 692 275 472 543 618 111
Total (Unweighted] 1015 a73 184 104 170 404 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 430 585 730 93 . 106
More often 78 19 12 3 43 23 12 18 70 7 59 19 53 2 57 15 49 29 48 7 14
About the same 188 39 3 2 8 52 55 a9 154 34 88 100 8 105 123 60 8 104 116 18 27
Less often 135 40 12 19 60 47 27 33 111 25 62 74 57 79 9 33 68 67 7 16 31
Never 71 108 s 39 a9 141 70 36 106 165 100 71 69 203 169 8 101 171 160 a a5
N/A -1 did not o this before the COVID-19 pandemic 342 100 61 a7 95 126 18 68 %8 25 75 267 50 203 248 83 171 172 222 31 43
* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.
to during i vou like to do each of the
tablet, or phone)
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 11
ted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9 .
234 76 34 2 8 93 62 aa 158 76 125 109 103 131 162 61 120 130 3
256 67 37 4 9 68 82 62 150 106 105 151 9 162 187 63 124 172 19
157 a7 2 2 50 61 37 38 78 80 56 101 a3 114 105 a5 86 %0 2
Never 64 35 16 37 78 50 2 75 9 54 114 40 128 % 59 100 80 2
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 199 51 37 30 57 8 52 37 78 121 a3 156 2 167 142 a5 13 146 16
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Use outdoor seating at a restaurant
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) @ Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 618 11
1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9 .
277 75 aa 17 124 8 62 57 157 120 115 161 95 182 194 67 124 166 35
363 91 57 80 107 140 110 74 195 168 121 242 101 263 251 105 19 248 2
141 38 25 15 52 a7 a3 2 92 49 70 7 60 82 107 2 79 8 1
Never 55 19 1 18 59 35 1 51 63 47 67 35 78 64 35 68 48 2
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 121 a5 19 8 28 53 31 30 a3 7 30 %0 2 %9 76 36 81 7 7
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Go to work in a physical office full-time
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
. . 0 * 266 272 244 295 319 56
510 204 9 . 64 . 123 162 123 144 510 0 - 236 274 209 301 313 172 290 361 46 .
136 28 19 2 61 a2 31 30 136 0 91 a5 88 a8 104 28 63 91 9
229 53 35 33 9 62 75 62 229 0 9 135 87 142 155 68 124 133 20
% 19 1 12 a5 28 25 2 % 0 s a8 37 56 61 29 a5 53 13
Never 40 17 10 4 9 20 8 8 40 0 16 23 13 27 17 14 25 19 7
N/A - haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 40 10 6 7 15 13 12 1 a0 0 2 19 18 2 2 10 2 23 7 3
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Attend video get-togethers with family and friends
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) @ Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 11
1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9 .
202 64 2 12 8 74 52 35 146 55 111 91 92 110 132 62 100 110 35
263 73 4 33 104 o 62 67 153 111 102 161 88 175 176 74 134 159 19
200 50 23 29 7 69 52 a8 123 7 87 13 75 125 148 a5 110 126 23
Never 174 66 35 19 35 76 57 2 62 1 57 116 37 137 110 52 7 9 91 17
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 177 52 2 38 31 76 59 31 55 122 27 150 20 156 126 40 7 100 132 7
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
ide pickup for le.£., reta,
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 61 11 160
1,015 473 184 104 170 00 248 232 510 505 361 654 205 720 650 315 585 730 9 . 106
268 o a1 12 109 109 7 a7 174 B 133 134 12 156 71 8 145 139 a8 60
323 80 59 58 102 97 105 7 183 140 122 201 107 216 235 78 176 203 23 45
130 27 19 20 a7 36 3 30 73 57 50 81 39 91 %9 27 51 100 7 16
Never 53 2 15 38 7 31 2 64 7 55 86 36 105 81 51 87 67 2 27
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 154 51 23 2 2 73 38 28 s 109 2 130 18 136 106 36 83 110 13 12
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Wear amaskin public
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) @ Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 11 160
1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 205 720 650 315 585 730 9 . 106
398 142 67 27 129 181 87 63 240 159 184 215 146 253 256 118 225 193 68 B
272 84 37 50 80 101 % 50 126 146 87 185 81 191 19 68 145 173 2 32
175 37 31 32 56 53 a7 50 8 8 54 121 39 136 128 a0 73 137 7 16
Never 35 2 2 59 a4 48 40 79 70 52 97 a4 105 103 40 8 106 13 17
N/A - haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 21 8 a 1 5 1 10 0 5 16 8 13 2 19 9 8 16 9 3 1
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
Participate in video dating on dating sites
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 618 11
1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9 .
100 30 7 5 54 35 16 19 8 18 76 2 72 27 75 20 a9 52 2
131 2 2 19 56 45 40 29 110 2 70 62 57 74 87 34 9 7 1
64 28 6 8 20 30 9 1 a3 2 2 31 28 36 a2 19 a1 38 10
Never 358 122 70 42 9 139 17 64 167 191 128 230 9 265 216 124 19 191 42
N/A -1 haven't done this during the COVID-19 panden 362 B3 59 56 105 140 100 78 138 225 78 285 62 300 7 7 169 265 27
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,

s303: How much do vou agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

After the COVID-19 pandemic ends. | will onl shake hands with



Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity
No (1) aam

Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grads (H)  Yes (I} Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 11
Total (Unweighted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9
Agree (Net) 552 173 93 70 178 219 141 110 321 232 239 314 190 362 373 156 310 326 70
Strongly agree 220 76 34 20 79 8 a8 50 125 95 108 12 87 133 139 70 131 132 19
Somewhat agree 332 97 59 51 %8 136 93 59 195 137 131 201 104 229 234 86 179 194 50
Disagree (Net) 351 2 55 50 124 121 Y 78 185 167 115 237 100 251 248 84 175 226 33
Somewhat disagree 184 39 27 2 7 59 a2 53 110 74 63 121 59 125 139 39 %0 122 16
Strongly disagree 168 54 28 2 a7 63 57 25 75 92 51 116 2 126 109 45 8 104 17
Not apolicable 1 a0 16 1 27 a9 a2 16 33 78 30 81 2 %0 7 35 57 66 9
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Iwould be happy to never shake someone's hand again.
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 692 275 a72 543 618 11
Total (Unweighted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 430 585 730 9 . 106
Agree (Net) 551 170 102 59 184 204 149 121 303 248 224 327 192 360 375 161 253 298 327 63 8
Strongly agree 304 9 51 2 17 102 79 68 165 139 141 163 17 187 205 87 147 157 174 37 53
Somewhat agree 247 75 51 34 67 102 7 53 138 109 8 164 7 173 170 7 106 141 152 2 33
Disagree (Net) 08 12 53 69 135 147 19 79 210 198 142 266 13 296 288 % 198 210 273 a1 48
Somewhat disagree 231 63 33 39 70 87 57 51 127 104 7 154 61 170 168 51 103 128 149 2 2
Strongly disagree 177 29 19 30 65 60 62 28 83 o 65 12 52 125 120 45 9 82 124 15 2
Not apolicable 55 2 10 3 1 38 1 3 25 30 17 38 8 a7 29 18 2 35 19 7 2
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
i for business afte
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (1) Yes No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam Hispanic (U)
Total 539 127 80 . 80 . 230 165 150 134 539 0 * 266 27 244 2 148 256 283 319 56 8 R
Total (Unweighted) 510 204 o . 64 . 123 162 123 144 510 0 - 236 274 209 301 313 172 220 290 361 46 . 53 .
Agree (Net) 277 54 3 2 151 78 58 72 277 0 170 107 159 119 207 62 159 118 157 2 a4
Strongly agree 144 29 13 16 85 38 19 37 144 0 99 25 9 29 110 33 % 48 9 1 27
ewhat agree 133 2 2 16 66 a a0 35 133 0 7 62 64 69 97 29 62 70 62 2 17
Disagree (Net) 141 a8 2 2 a 58 2 33 141 0 55 8 29 2 8 45 48 9 83 12 32
Somewhat disagree 63 18 13 6 25 2 2 15 63 0 2 39 2 a a 20 27 36 33 5 2
Strongly disagree 78 30 1 15 19 36 2 17 78 0 31 a7 27 51 a4 25 2 57 50 7 1
Not apolicable 121 25 2 27 35 29 a9 30 121 0 a1 79 36 8 72 a2 50 7 79 12 7
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Iwould prefer a mix of in-offi covID-
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
. . 0 * 2 272 295 56
510 204 9 . 64 . 123 162 123 144 510 0 - 236 274 209 301 313 172 220 290 361 46 .
358 73 a9 s 180 EY 92 95 358 0 189 168 174 183 260 8 182 176 213 33
166 32 2 2 81 a1 37 52 166 0 9 72 88 78 126 36 89 7 104 18
192 a 23 2 99 57 55 aa 192 0 B 97 87 105 134 a8 93 %9 109 15
106 38 14 18 34 39 2 2 106 0 45 61 39 67 60 39 a1 65 62 8
55 13 8 10 2 19 1 19 55 0 2 29 2 31 39 14 28 2 33 a 6
Strongly disagree 51 25 5 8 12 20 12 8 51 0 19 32 15 36 2 25 12 39 29 4 12
Not apolicable 75 16 17 16 Y 28 2 1 75 0 2 a3 30 a a3 % 34 a a 15 5
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
Ienioy using vig i K ) for vi ings with coworkers.
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam
. . 0 * 266 272 244 295 56
510 204 9 . 64 . 123 162 123 144 510 0 - 236 274 209 301 313 172 290 361 46 .
327 69 a2 38 168 92 8 87 327 0 175 152 166 162 236 7 151 186 a0
146 30 16 10 88 40 30 36 146 0 103 43 100 47 118 25 49 9 13
181 39 2 28 80 52 52 51 181 0 73 109 66 115 118 51 102 92 27
144 37 2 25 56 48 45 34 144 0 70 7 60 8 9 37 % 89 8
73 18 14 9 29 20 2 2 73 0 a0 2 a 2 52 18 35 a a
Strongly disagree 7 19 8 16 27 28 2 12 7 0 30 a1 19 52 46 18 54 48 4
Not apolicable 67 2 17 16 7 25 2 1 67 0 2 a7 18 a9 28 35 a a 8 a
*Table Base: EMPLOYED
o N . " ), fends.
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) ) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam anic (U)
1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 92 275 543 618 11
1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 585 730 9
541 71 66 61 207 204 127 119 325 216 237 304 204 337 370 147 278 305 68
253 80 32 12 119 9 60 53 166 87 138 115 119 134 196 56 109 135 34
288 91 33 a9 88 109 67 66 159 129 99 189 8 203 173 91 169 170 34
325 78 72 49 9 117 109 60 164 161 120 205 86 240 223 85 181 212 2
151 34 38 23 a4 a5 51 2 78 73 63 88 a9 101 12 36 7 106 9
Strongly disagree 175 25 34 2 54 72 58 28 87 88 57 118 36 138 111 49 104 105 12
Not apolicable 148 56 27 20 23 68 a5 2 a9 %9 27 121 23 126 £ a3 83 102 2
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
the COVID- i
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 692 275 a72 543 618 11
Total (Unweighted) 1015 473 184 104 170 00 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 430 585 730 9 . 106
Agree (Net) aas 146 7 a8 150 168 119 8 287 159 22 223 179 266 270 150 153 293 242 63 8
Strongly agree 247 8 34 32 81 92 7 a 160 87 140 107 106 141 147 89 9 156 141 a1 47
Somewhat agree 198 62 37 16 69 76 a8 a 127 7 8 17 73 125 123 61 61 137 101 22 38
Disagree (Net) 142 a7 13 2 a8 67 36 2 84 58 a8 o 33 109 88 39 46 9 72 22 2
Somewhat disagree 59 15 1 13 19 27 15 12 a7 12 20 38 18 40 a 15 2 33 33 9 10
Strongly disagree 8 32 2 1 28 39 2 12 37 6 27 56 14 69 47 25 20 63 39 13 16
Not apolicable 428 12 80 59 131 154 127 B 168 260 114 314 100 328 334 8 273 155 305 27 a9
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,
i in publi i covip-19
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 692 275 a72 543 618 11
Total (Unweighted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 00 248 232 510 505 361 654 295 720 650 315 430 585 730 9 . 106
Agree (Net) 831 244 140 109 263 317 220 166 436 394 312 519 253 578 577 220 395 436 515 92 120
Strongly agree 595 178 107 73 185 225 157 129 301 204 232 363 183 412 413 162 295 301 369 70 89
Somewhat agree 235 66 33 36 78 91 62 37 135 100 80 155 69 166 163 58 100 135 147 22 32
Disagree (Net) 168 54 2 20 66 61 58 37 100 68 69 99 58 110 109 49 73 9 9 18 39
Somewhat disagree 78 18 15 9 34 2 28 20 s 33 35 a3 30 a8 54 2 31 a7 a5 5 15
Strongly disagree % 35 8 1 32 20 31 17 55 35 34 56 28 62 55 2 43 47 47 13 2
Not apolicable 17 7 2 1 0 12 a 0 2 1 3 13 2 15 6 6 a 13 10 2 1
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1) Yes () No (1) Ves No (N) Homeowner (0)  Renter (P) Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (S) aam Hispanic (U)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76 384 631 312 703 92 275 a72 543 618 11 160
Total (Unweighted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505 361 654 205 720 650 315 430 585 730 9 . 106
Agree (Net) 808 25 137 103 258 308 209 170 431 377 301 507 244 564 554 219 381 427 499 95 116
Strongly agree 545 175 100 57 179 202 141 114 295 250 204 341 165 380 377 147 267 278 319 70 9

Somewhat agree 263 70 37 s 79 106 68 56 136 127 97 166 79 184 177 72 13 150 180 2 2



Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Not applicable:

* Table Base:

U.5. RESPONDENTS.
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